advisories in violation of the Section 10 of the said Act. 

c. That, this Honourable Court may be pleased to direct the 

respondent No.4 to 6 to inquire into the matter of Health 

Card and submit a comprehensive report before this 

Honourable court regarding use and benefits of such 

amount of Rs.12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore only) 

over the petitioners/advocates and to ensure the proper 

audit of funds of Bar Associations through the proper 

auditor. 

d. Any other relief which this Honourable Court deem fit and 

proper that also be awarded to the petitioners. 

2. At the very outset, the petitioner, who is present in person, submits that the